GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977)

Subject: Final Selection list for 855 posts of Junior Engineer (Civil), Public works (R&B) Department, advertised vide Notification No. 06 of 2022

dated 11.11.2022- - Forwarding of recommendation thereof.

02.07.2024

Dated:

Sir,

Kindly refer to this office letter No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977) dated 23.02.2024, regarding the captioned subject, wherein, one (01) post of Junior Engineer (Civil), Item No. 201 under OSC category, was kept reserved till further clarification.

The matter has been clarified and, accordingly, the Board decided to consider the candidature of the candidate figuring against the said post, as per his merit/ eligibility and the post has been filled up vide Notification No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977) dated 01.07.2024. The details of the candidate are as under:

DV. No.	Roll. No.	Candidate's Name	Parentage	DoB	Selection Category	Score
218- JMU	1060381	Abhishake Mehra	Suresh Kumar	12/09/1997	osc	82.00

Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to convey the above decision of the Board and forward the recommendation of the candidate, as figuring in "Annexure-A" to this communication, for the post of Junior Engineer (Civil), Sr. No. 11, under OSC category, advertised vide Notification No.06 of 2022 dated 11.11.2022, UT Cadre, with the request to proceed in the



matter accordingly. The other terms and conditions as conveyed vide letter No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977) dated: 23.02.2024, shall remain the same.

Yours faithfully,

(Atul Kurnar) JKAS

J&K Services Selection Board

Encis: As above.

Copy to:

1- Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.

2- Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record.

3- I/c Website, JKSSB.

ANNEXURE - A to Letter No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977) Dated 01.07.2024 Final Selection List for the post of Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works (R&B) Department, advertised vide Notification No.06 of 2022 Dated.11.11.2022, ITEM No.201													
Sr. No	DV. S.No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Parentage	DoB	Category	Score	Selection Category	ADDRESS	Qualification Possessed	Year of Passing	Name of the Institute	REMARKS/DEFICIENCY
1	218-JMU	1060381	ABHISHAKE MEHRA	SURESH KUMAR	12/09/1997	SOCIAL CASTE	82.000	osc	H.No. 80, Lane No. 15, Rajpora, Mangtrian, Jammu-180001	B.Tech (Civil)	2019	CGC TECHNICAL CAMPUS, JHANJERI, MOHALI	

Sd/-Atul Kumar (JKAS), Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board